This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

TURPAZ INDUSTRIES LTD

TURPAZ INDUSTRIES LTD

Registry Number: 514574524

To: Israel Securities Authority To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd. Form Number: T126 (Public)
Sent via MAGNA: 18/08/2025 www.isa.gov.il www.tase.co.il Reference: 2025-01-061355

The corporation will schedule the report for publication on 19/08/2025 07:55

Report on the Corporation's Liabilities by Maturity
Dates

Regulations 9d and 38e of the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate Reports), 1970
Reporting period: 30/06 for the year Current Year 2025

Below is a detailed breakdown of the corporation's liabilities by maturity dates:

A. Bonds issued to the public by the reporting corporation and
held by the public, except for such bonds held by the parent
company of the corporation, its controlling shareholder,
companies controlled by any of them, or companies controlled by
the corporation - based on the corporation's separate financial
statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)


http://#
http://#

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI ] Euro Dollar GBP Other Payments by
. Unlinked —_—
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
:ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

B. Private bonds and non-bank credit, except for bonds or credit
provided by the parent company of the corporation, its controlling
shareholder, companies controlled by any of them, or by the
corporation - based on the corporation's separate financial
statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.
NIS
CPI
Linked
Year
0
1
Year
0
2
Year
0
3
Year
0
4
Year
0
5+
Total 0

NIS
Unlinked

Euro

Dollar

GBP

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

Total
by
Years

C. Bank credit from banks in Israel - based on the corporation's
separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of

NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.
NIS
CPI
Linked
Year
0
1
Year
0
2
Year
0
3
Year
0
4
Year
0
5+
Total 0

NIS
Unlinked

2,401

4,029

4,029

4,029

4,029

18,517

Euro

Dollar

GBP

2,166

5,202

5,202

5,202

3,087

20,859

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

2,446

1,950

1,351

753

227

6,727

Total

by
Years

7,013

11,181

10,582

9,984

7,343

46,103

D. Bank credit from banks abroad - based on the corporation's
separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of

NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.
NIS
CPI
Linked
Year
0
1
Year
0
2
Year
0
3
Year
0
4
Year
0
5+
Total 0

NIS
Unlinked

Euro

Dollar

GBP

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

Total
by
Years

E. Summary Table for Tables A-D, Total Bank Credit, Non-Bank
Credit, and Bonds - based on the corporation's separate financial
statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.
NIS
CPI
Linked
Year
0
1
Year
0
2
Year
0
3
Year
0
4
Year
0
5+
Total 0

NIS
Unlinked

2,401

4,029

4,029

4,029

4,029

18,517

Euro

Dollar

GBP

2,166

5,202

5,202

5,202

3,087

20,859

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

2,446

1,950

1,351

753

227

6,727

Total

by
Years

7,013

11,181

10,582

9,984

7,343

46,103

F. Off-balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for financial guarantees and
credit commitments) - based on the corporation's separate
financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar GBP __ Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)

Year 1 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
Year 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0
Year 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 5+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
One-tlme . 0 o . . . . )
Commitment
Total 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

G. Off-balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for financial guarantees and
credit commitments) of all consolidated companies, except for
companies that are reporting corporations and except for the
data of the reporting corporation entered in Table F above (in
thousands of NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar GBP Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)

Year 1 1,184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,184
Year 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 5+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
One-time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commitment
Total 1,184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,184

H. Total balances of bank credit, non-bank credit, and bonds of all
consolidated companies, except for companies that are reporting
corporations and except for the data of the reporting corporation
entered in Tables A-D above (in thousands of NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.
NIS
CPI
Linked
Year
0
1
Year
0
2
Year
0
3
Year
0
4
Year
0
5+
Total 0

NIS
Unlinked

10,500

15,157

25,657

Euro

156,634

68,052

67,434

51,483

10,251

353,854

Dollar

GBP

19,650

19,649

19,649

9,717

68,665

Other

2,162

3,490

17,346

833

2,093

25,924

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

19,215

15,575

5,559

1,473

105

41,927

Total

by
Years

208,161

121,923

109,988

63,506

12,449

516,027

1. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by the
parent company or controlling shareholder and balances of bonds
issued by the reporting corporation held by the parent company
or controlling shareholder (in thousands of NIS):



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI ] Euro Dollar GBP Other Payments by
. Unlinked —_—
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
:ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by
companies controlled by the parent company or controlling
shareholder and not controlled by the reporting corporation, and
balances of bonds issued by the reporting corporation held by
companies controlled by the parent company or controlling
shareholder and not controlled by the reporting corporation (in
thousands of NIS):



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar GBP Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
:ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

K. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by
consolidated companies and balances of bonds issued by the
reporting corporation held by consolidated companies (in
thousands of NIS):



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI ] Euro Dollar GBP Other Payments by
_ Unlinked _—
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
:ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Authorized signatories for the corporation:

# Name Position

1 Yoni Adini Cohen  Other: Legal Advisor and Company Secretary

Explanation: According to Regulation 5 of the Periodic and Immediate Reports Regulations
(1970), a report submitted under these regulations must be signed by those authorized to
sign on behalf of the corporation. The staff's position on the matter can be found on the
Authority's website: Click here.

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange
Form structure update date: 04/02/2025

Short name: TURPAZ


http://#

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The

only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Address: Hashita 10, Caesarea 3079856 Phone: 03-5598211 Fax: 03-5598212
Email: info@turpaz.co.il Company website: www.turpaz.co.il

Previous names of the reporting entity:

Electronic reporter name: Adini Yoni Position: Chief Legal Advisor and Company Secretary
Employer company name:

Address: Halev 2, Holon 5885708 Phone: 054-8010552 Fax: Email: yoni@turpaz.co.il


http://#
http://#
http://#

