TURPAZ INDUSTRIES LTD

TURPAZ INDUSTRIES LTD

Registry Number: 514574524

To: Israel Securities Authority To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd. Form Number: T126 (Public) Sent via MAGNA: 18/08/2025 www.isa.gov.il www.tase.co.il Reference: 2025-01-061355

The corporation will schedule the report for publication on 19/08/2025 07:55

Report on the Corporation's Liabilities by Maturity Dates

Regulations 9d and 38e of the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate Reports), 1970

Reporting period: 30/06 for the year Current Year 2025

Below is a detailed breakdown of the corporation's liabilities by maturity dates:

A. Bonds issued to the public by the reporting corporation and held by the public, except for such bonds held by the parent company of the corporation, its controlling shareholder, companies controlled by any of them, or companies controlled by the corporation - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

B. Private bonds and non-bank credit, except for bonds or credit provided by the parent company of the corporation, its controlling shareholder, companies controlled by any of them, or by the corporation - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

C. Bank credit from banks in Israel - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	2,401	0	0	2,166	0	0	2,446	7,013
Year 2	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	1,950	11,181
Year 3	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	1,351	10,582
Year 4	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	753	9,984
Year 5+	0	4,029	0	0	3,087	0	0	227	7,343
Total	0	18,517	0	0	20,859	0	0	6,727	46,103

D. Bank credit from banks abroad - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

E. Summary Table for Tables A-D, Total Bank Credit, Non-Bank Credit, and Bonds - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	2,401	0	0	2,166	0	0	2,446	7,013
Year 2	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	1,950	11,181
Year 3	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	1,351	10,582
Year 4	0	4,029	0	0	5,202	0	0	753	9,984
Year 5+	0	4,029	0	0	3,087	0	0	227	7,343
Total	0	18,517	0	0	20,859	0	0	6,727	46,103

F. Off-balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for financial guarantees and credit commitments) - based on the corporation's separate financial statements ("solo" reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	63	0	0	0	0	0	0	63
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
One-time Commitment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	63	0	0	0	0	0	0	63

G. Off-balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for financial guarantees and credit commitments) of all consolidated companies, except for companies that are reporting corporations and except for the data of the reporting corporation entered in Table F above (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	1,184	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,184
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
One-time Commitment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1,184	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,184

H. Total balances of bank credit, non-bank credit, and bonds of all consolidated companies, except for companies that are reporting corporations and except for the data of the reporting corporation entered in Tables A-D above (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	10,500	156,634	0	19,650	0	2,162	19,215	208,161
Year 2	0	15,157	68,052	0	19,649	0	3,490	15,575	121,923
Year 3	0	0	67,434	0	19,649	0	17,346	5,559	109,988
Year 4	0	0	51,483	0	9,717	0	833	1,473	63,506
Year 5+	0	0	10,251	0	0	0	2,093	105	12,449
Total	0	25,657	353,854	0	68,665	0	25,924	41,927	516,027

I. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by the parent company or controlling shareholder and balances of bonds issued by the reporting corporation held by the parent company or controlling shareholder (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

J. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by companies controlled by the parent company or controlling shareholder and not controlled by the reporting corporation, and balances of bonds issued by the reporting corporation held by companies controlled by the parent company or controlling shareholder and not controlled by the reporting corporation (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

K. Balances of credit given to the reporting corporation by consolidated companies and balances of bonds issued by the reporting corporation held by consolidated companies (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar	GBP		Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Authorized signatories for the corporation:

#	Name	Position
1	Yoni Adini Cohen	Other: Legal Advisor and Company Secretary

Explanation: According to Regulation 5 of the Periodic and Immediate Reports Regulations (1970), a report submitted under these regulations must be signed by those authorized to sign on behalf of the corporation. The staff's position on the matter can be found on the Authority's website: Click here.

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange

Form structure update date: 04/02/2025

Short name: TURPAZ

Address: Hashita 10, Caesarea 3079856 Phone: 03-5598211 Fax: 03-5598212

Email: info@turpaz.co.il Company website: www.turpaz.co.il

Previous names of the reporting entity:

Electronic reporter name: Adini Yoni Position: Chief Legal Advisor and Company Secretary Employer company name:

Address: Halev 2, Holon 5885708 Phone: 054-8010552 Fax: Email: yoni@turpaz.co.il